
Kreismeisterschaft  2008 
 
 

Rika – Auflage / Schülerklasse – Mannschaft 
 
 

1.  SV Urneburg I          539 
 
   Charline Ruge    188 
   Tim Finke    182 
   Esther Timmermann   169 
 
 
2.  SV Schönemoor I          521 
 
   Jan-Hendrik Lemke   182 
   Eric Bande    181 
   Marie Kaufhold   158 
 
3.  SV Ganderkesee          520 
 
   Viktoria Lübbe   179 
   Uta Noster    173 
   Inga Einemann   168 
 
 
4.  SV Langenberg          511 
 
   Jan von Minden   179 
   Dirk Osterloh    172 
   Tobias Hörner    160 
 
 
5.  SV Urneburg II          499 
 
   Helge Petershagen   180 
   Jan-Eike Lübsen   165 
   Maybrit Großkopf   154 
 
 
6.  Del SV von 1847  I         497 
 
   Pia Kluge    190 
   Maik Mohrmann   173 
   Patrik Schroth    134 
 
 
 
 



7.  SV Bergedorf          471 
 
   Ramona Harms   175 
   Pia Plate    157 
   Iris Timmermann   139  
 
8.  SV Annenheide I          457 
 
   Alena Vosteen   184 
   Pia Offer    142 
   Laura Schliekering   131 
 
9.  SV Schönemoor II          436 
 
   Laura Oltmanns   151 
   Nicole Behrens   147 
   Felix Stellmann   138 
 
10. SV Annenheide II          423 
 
   Oliver Kernchen   168 
   Gabor Klinker    145 
   Jan Harasiuk    110 
 
11. SV Res. Hoykenkamp         414 
 
   Marcel Witte    176 
   Jennifer Fischer   171 
   Hendrik Witte    167 
 
12. Del. SV von 1847          403 
 
   Svenja Heer    147 
   Ken Frisse    137 
   Niklas Schmidt   119 
 
13. SV Annenheide III         389 
 
   Hendrik Finke    154 
   Jan.Hendrik Geerken   130 
   Keno Mowitz    105 
 
14. SSV Adelheide          355 
 
   Sophie Glander   178 
   Niklas Pfeifer    177 
 
15. SV Schönemoor III         215 
 
   Kim Ehlers    137 
   Nico Jüchter    078 



Rika – Auflage – Schülerklasse C  weibl. 
 
 

1.  Iris Timmermann  SV Bergedorf   79 / 60   139 
 
 
 
 

Rika – Auflage – Schülerklasse C  männl. 
 

1.  Tobias Hörner   SV Langenberg  80 / 80   160 
 
2.  Patrick Schroth   SV Del v. 1847  66 / 68   134 
 
3.  Niklas Schmidt   SV Del v. 1847  61 / 58   119 
 
 
4.  Jan Harasiuk   SV Annenheide  53 / 57   110 
 
 
 
 

Rika – Auflage – Schülerklasse B  weibl. 
 

1.  Charline Ruge   SV Urneburg   93 / 95   188 
 
2.  Sophie Glander   SSV Adelheide  89 / 89   178 
 
3.  Esther Timmermann  SV Urneburg   87 / 82   169 
 
 
4.  Pia Plate    SV Bergedorf   81 / 76   157 
 
5.  Maybrit Großkopf   SV Urneburg   82 / 72   154 
 
6.  Laura Oltmanns   SV Schönemoor  71 / 81   151 
 
7.  Nicole Behrens   SV Schönemoor  76 / 71    (2x10) 147 
 
8.  Svenja Heer   SV Del v. 1847  76 / 71    (1x10) 147 
 
9.  Kim-Alina Ehlers   SV Schönemoor  78 / 59   137 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Rika – Auflage – Schülerklasse B  männl. 
 

1.  Tim Finke    SV Urneburg   91 / 91   182 
 
2.  Helge Petershagen  SV Urneburg   92 / 88   180 
 
3.   Jan-Eike Lübsen   SV Urneburg   79 / 86   165 
 
 
4.  Lars-Gerrit Warrelmann  SV Ganderkesee  78 / 69   147 
 
5.  Felix Stellmann   SV Schönemoor  71 / 67   138 
 
6.  Jan-Hendrik Geerken  SV Annenheide  60 / 70   130 
 
7.  Keno Mowitz   SV Annenheide  52 / 53   105 
 
8.  Nico Jüchter   SV Schönemoor  46 / 32   078 
 
 
 
 

Rika – Auflage – Schülerklasse A  weibl. 
 

1.  Pia Kluge    SV Del v. 1847  96 / 94   190 
 
2.  Alena Vosteen   SV Annenheide  93 / 91   184 
 
3.  Viktoria Lübbe   SV Ganderkesee  86 / 93   179 
 
 
4.  Ramona Harms   SV Bergedorf   91 / 84   175 
 
5.  Uta Noster    SV Ganderkesee  84 / 89   173 
 
6.  Jennifer Fischer   SV Res. Hoykenkamp 83 / 88   171 
 
7.  Inga Einemann   SV Ganderkesee  89 / 79   168 
 
8.  Marie Kaufhold   SV Schönemoor  79 / 79   158 
 
9.  Jessika von Seggern  SV Ganderkesee  68 / 77   145 
 
10. Pia Offer    SV Annenheide  78 / 64   142 
 
11. Laura Schliekering  SV Annenheide  68 / 63   131 
 
 
 
 



Rika – Auflage – Schülerklasse A  männl. 
 
 
 

1.  Jan-Hendrik Lemke  SV Schönemoor  92 / 90   182 
 
2.  Eric Bande   SV Schönmoor  89 / 92   181 
 
3.  Jan von Minden   SV Langenberg  88 / 91   179 
 
 
4.  Niklas Pfeifer   SSV Adelheide  90 / 87   177 
 
5.  Marcel Witte   SV Res. Hoykenkamp 85 / 91   176 
 
6.  Maik Mohrmann   SV Del v. 1847  88 / 85   173 
 
7.  Dirk Osterloh   SV Langenberg  87 / 85   172 
 
8.  Oliver Kernchen   SV Annenheide  86 / 82   168 
 
9.  Hendrik Witte   SV Res. Hoykenkamp 81 / 86   167 
 
10. Hendrik Finke   SV Annenheide  74 / 80   154 
 
11. Gabor Klinker   SV Annenheide  72 / 73         145 
  
12. Jesko Becker   SV Bookholzberg  73 / 72   145 
 
13. Ken Frisse    SV Del v. 1847  68 / 69   137 
 
      
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

LG – Auflage – Schülerklasse – Mannschaft 
 

1.  SV Urneburg          558 
 
   Jens Iversen    191 
   Timo Neunaber   185 
   Fiona Kammler   182 
 
2.  SSV Adelheide          549 
 
   Lea Wiechmann   185    
   Jasmin Schwarting   183 
   Kristin Günnemann   181 
 
3.  SV Langenberg          536 
 
   Julian Aichele   185 
   Jan Steffgen    183 
   Tobias Viand    168 
 
 
 
 
 
4.  SV Bergedorf          533 
 
   Annika Harms    188 
   Hendrik Stöver   179 
   Pascal Drücker   166 
 
 
5.  SV Bookholzberg          516 
 
   Katja Hammler   182 
   Jonas Malter    177 
   Julian Watzke    157 
 
6.  SV Lintel           362 
        Niklas Precht    183 
   Jannik Haverkamp   179 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



LG – Auflage – Schülerklasse  weibl. 
 

1.  Annika Harms   SV Bergedorf   93 / 95   188 
 
2.  Lea Wiechmann   SSV Adelheide  90 / 95   185 
 
3.  Jasmin Schwarting  SSV Adelheide  89 / 94   183 
 
 
4.  Katja Hammler   SV Bookholzberg  92 / 90     ( 7x10 ) 182 
 
5.  Fiona Kammler   SV Urneburg   92 / 90     ( 5x10 ) 182 
 
6.  Kristin Günnemann  SSV Adelheide  91 / 90   181 
 
 
 
 

LG – Auflage – Schülerklasse  männl. 
 
 

1.  Jens Iversen   SV Urneburg   96 / 95   191 
 
2.  Torge Hemmelskamp  SV Annenheide  93 / 95   188 
 
3.  Dennis Bux   SV Schönemoor  95 / 93   188 
 
 
4.  Timo Neunaber   SV Urneburg   92 / 93   185 
 
5.  Julian Aichele   SV Langenberg  94 / 91   185 
 
6.  Jan Steffgen   SV Langenberg  90 / 93   183 
 
7.  Niklas Precht   SV Lintel   94 / 89   183 
 
8.  Hendrik Stöver   SV Bergedorf   88 / 91   179 
 
9.  Jannik Haverkamp   SV Lintel   89 / 90   179 
 
10. René Ehlers   SV Schönemoor  85 / 92   177 
 
11. Jonas Malter   SV Bookholzberg  92 / 85   177 
 
12. Maik Mohrmann   SV Del v. 1847  89 / 83   172 
 
13. Mike Behrendsen   SV Ganderkesee  85 / 86   171 
 
14. Tobias Viand   SV Langenberg  88 / 80   168 
 



15.  Pascal Drücker   SV Bergedorf   81 / 85   166 
 
16. Julian Watzke   SV Bookholzberg  77 / 80   157 
 
17. Ken Frisse    SV Del v. 1847  71 / 79   150 
 
18. Fabian Free   SV Bookholzberg  73 / 61   134 
 
 
 
 

LG – 3stellg. – Schülerklasse  männl. 
 

1.  Dennis Bux   SV Schönemoor  98 / 76 / 87  261 
 
2.  Jan Sreffgen   SV Langenberg  93 / 81 / 81  255 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



LG – Schülerklasse – Mannschaft 
 

1.  SV Langenberg          451 
 
   Jan Steffgen    178 
   Julian Aichele   161 
   Tobias Viand    121 
 
 
2.  SV Res. Hoykenkamp         322 
 
   Jennifer Fischer   127 
   Hendrik Witte   102 
   Marcel Witte    093 
 
 
 
 
 

LG – Schülerklasse  weibl. 
 

1.  Jennifer Fischer   SV Res. Hoykenkamp 61 / 66   127 
 
2.  Katja Hammler   SV Bookholzberg  58 / 47   105 
 
 
 

LG – Schülerklasse  männl. 
 

1.  Jan Steffgen   SV Langenberg  85 / 84   169 
 
2.  Julian Aichele   SV Langenberg  76 / 85   161 
 
3.  Dennis Bux *   SV Schönemoor  75 / 77   152 
 
 
4.  Jens Iversen *   SV Urneburg   55 / 72   127 
 
5.  Torge Hemmelskamp  SV Annenheide  64 / 60   124 
 
6.  Tobias Viand   SV Langenberg  70 / 51   121 
 
7.  Hendrik Witte   SV Res. Hoykenkamp 49 / 53   102 
 
8.  Marcel Witte   SV Res. Hoykenkamp 41 / 52   093 
 
 
 
*  keine Weitermeldung 



LP – Schülerklasse  männl. 
 

1.  Jonas Malter   SV Bookholzberg  53 / 58   111 
 
2.  Torge Hemmelskamp  SV Annenheide  53 / 54   107 
 
3.  Hendrik Witte*   SV Res. Hoykenkamp 37 / 39   076 
 
 
4.  Fabian Free   SV Bookholzberg  33 / 33   066 
 
5.  Marcel Witte*   SV Res. Hoykenkamp 21 / 24   045 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* keine Weitermeldung  


